RESOLUTION NO.

1	[Resolution commending the Sunset District Neighborhood Coalition and the Sunset Artists' Society.]
2	Society.j
3	Resolution commending the Sunset District Neighborhood Coalition and the Sunset
4	Artists' Society for their work organizing the 9 th Annual Sunset Community Festival.
5	
6	WHEREAS, The Sunset District Neighborhood Coalition is responsible for organizing
7	the Sunset Community Festival and the Sunset Artists' Society sponsors the Art Exhibition
8	associated with the Festival; and,
9	WHEREAS, The Sunset Festival is a community event bringing together and
10	supporting Sunset organizations, businesses, schools and residents; and,
11	WHEREAS, This year marks the ninth year of the Sunset Community Festival; and,
12	WHEREAS, This year the Sunset Community Festival will take place at Sunset
13 14	Playground and Recreation Center on Saturday, September 27 th and the Art and Craft Exhibit
15	will take place from September 26th to September 28th; and,
16	WHEREAS, The Sunset District Neighborhood Coalition and the Sunset Artists' Society
17	have dedicated countless volunteer hours to ensure a successful and enjoyable community
18	event; now therefore, be it
19	RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco
20	commends the Sunset District Neighborhood Coalition and the Sunset Artists' Society for their
21	work organizing the 9 th Annual Sunset Community Festival.
22	
23	
24	
25	